ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Deadwood Hill Trailhead Parking Lot City of Deadwood Deadwood, South Dakota

City of Deadwood
Owner
102 Sherman Street
Address
Deadwood, SD 57732

Separate sealed BIDS for furnishing labor, equipment and material for the DEADWOOD HILL TRAILHEAD PARKING LOT will be received by the City of Deadwood until 2:00 PM on Thursday, April 17, 2025, at the offices of the City of Deadwood, 102 Sherman Street, Deadwood, SD 57732. The bids will then be publicly opened and read aloud at that date and time with results presented on April 21, 2025, at the City Commission meeting at City Hall 102 Sherman Street, Deadwood, SD.

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined and/or obtained at the following locations:

Construction Industry Center, P.O. Box 1227, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD FMG Engineering, located at 3700 Sturgis Road, Rapid City, SD 57702, telephone number (605) 342-4105.

Copies of the plans, specifications, and contract documents may be obtained at the office of FMG Engineering. Plans and specifications obtained at FMG Engineering will be free of charge to South Dakota contractors.

Each bid must be accompanied by a certified check, cashier's check or draft in the amount of 5% of the base bid and drawn on a State or National Bank or a 10% bid bond issued by a surety authorized to do business in the State of South Dakota and made payable to the City of Deadwood.

Owner retains the right to reject any and all bids.

Dated this 17th day of March 2025
Jessicca McKeown
City of Deadwood Finance Officer
Publish Black Hills Pioneer: March 27, 2025, April 3, 2025
For any notice that is published twice: This notice is published twice at an approximate cost of \$